MANOTHERM INDUSTRIAL BIMETAL THERMOMETER
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN
ST

2. 1/4" connections are available up to 1/4" (6.35 mm) stem diameter only.
3. 3/8" connections are available up to 10 mm stem diameter only.
Ordering Example:
MT-T120BM-05-XXX-F-HH-ER-150-KW-14N-BA
1. DIAL SIZE 05
05   100 mm / 4"
06   125 mm / 4½"
07   160 mm / 6"
3. MOUNTING PATTERN F
F   Every Angle mounting, Centre back connection
4. STEM DIAMETER HH
HH   6.0 mm
JJ   8.0 mm
OO   10 mm
2. RANGE XXX
XXX   Refer "Range Table"
8. PROCESS CONNECTION 14N
14N   ½" NPT (M)
14B   ½" BSP (M)
12N   ¼" NPT (M)2
12B   ¼" BSP (M)2
14M   M20 X 1.5 mm (M)
13B   3/8" BSP (M)3
15N   ¾" NPT (M)
15B   ¾" BSP (M)
16M   M27 X 2.0 mm (M)
04N   ½" NPT (F)
05N   ¾" NPT (F)
9. OTHER OPTIONS BA
BA   Case & Ring in AISI 316 SS
GC   Safety glass
EH   Silicon oil
TA   Calibration certificate
TC   Material test certificate
XF   SS tag plate, AISI 304 SS
XG   SS tag plate, AISI 316 SS
XT   Dial tag marking
XR   Custom designed dial
EG   Glycerin oil
DS   Dual scale C/F
5. INGRESS PROTECTION ER
ER  IP 65
ET  IP 67
6. STEM LENGTH 150
XXXX   Up to 2000 mm
7. PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE KW
KX   Fixed connection
KW   Adjustable connection (Sliding on stem)
MANOTHERM INDUSTRIAL BIMETAL THERMOMETER
20